SB0280/878771/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 280 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 21, strike "and".

On page 2, in line 2, after "Bankers" insert "<u>and Brokers</u>"; strike beginning with "one" in line 5 down through "(vi)" in line 7; in lines 8 and 10, strike "(vii)" and "(viii)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(vi)</u>" and "<u>(vii)</u>", respectively; in line 9, strike "and"; and in line 10, after "business" insert "<u>;</u>

(viii) one representative of the Maryland State Bar Association;

<u>and</u>

(ix) one representative of the Maryland Automobile Dealers Association; and

(5) <u>one member of the Conference of Circuit Court Clerks, appointed by</u> the Chief Judge of the Court of Appeals".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike "and"; and in line 22, after "State" insert "; and

(3) <u>study and make recommendations regarding reasonable fees for</u> <u>notary services</u>".